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Abowt Ourselves

We aremanufacturing'NEWCAB" Brand PVC.Insulated,flexible/solid/standed, single/Multi core
uires & Cables for ftxed use uith Bright Annealed Bare, Higlt Conductiuity Tinned Electrolity
Copper Conductor as per IS : 8130/1984 a insulated/sheathed utith elecuic grade PVC./H.R. PVC
compound as Per IS : 5831/1984. Futher all the cables are manufoctured €y tested confirming to IS :
694/1990 for uorfting uoltage upto and including 1100 V uith ISI Marfr; We're been granted ISI
Licence for coPPer cable as per Is : 694/1990. We are specialist in Hooft Up uires for all florocent
lighting Industries.

We haue all ftind of testing facilities at our factory. Tlre rigourous Quality Control, dot deliuery €t
seruices haue helped us in building prestigious clintale such as Crompton, Bajaj, Wipro, Mysore,

Jindal, L&T etc. andalsoapproued byM.S.E.B., PWD., HousingBoard, Cidco, B.M.C., MAHADA,
B.A.R.C., Western & Central Railway,.B.S.E.S., B.E.S.T

With our uast experience, oPerational integrity and confidential client relationship, we will be able to
satisfy yourneeds. Customers satisfaction has been our Prime Motto and giuen the oppotrunity, we will
leaue no stone unturned to add your natne in our regular land of satisfied clients list.

We are stable, strong, mature €v reliable company and would mention in all modesty a clientele wltich
is groouing not only in numbers but also in staturefor cables not only to I.S. specification but also
special cables to customers sPecifxcation. Something uniquefor relatiuely neu and a small scale unit.

I. SINGLE CORE : Solid Stranded and Flexible uires, Panel Board & Suitch gears cables.
' 2. MULTICORE : Flexible uire as per 15:694for electrical appliances.
3. HOUSE HOLD : Wires as per 15:694 €r TAC / FIA Approued
4. Tltree & Four cores flat cables for submersible pumps.
5. Tiuin flat €y TLuin parallel cable & u.,ires.

6. Automobiles uires & cable for uehicles.
7. Compensating cables
8. Co-axial cables.

9. Hooftup uires.
10. Special cables as per customer requirement & speciftcation.

We are manufacturing theflexile/solid stranded uires as per 15:694/1990for 1 100 uoltsfrom 0.5
sq. mm to 300.0 sq. mm in single & multi cores up to 50.0 sq. mm.
Flexible multi core cables from 2 core to 4 core from 0.5 sq. to 4.00 sq.mm conforming to
15:694/1990for 1100 uolts grades uith ISI marfr; And 6 core to 24 core based on IS:694/1990 in
copperconduaor.
Flexible House ouiring single core cables unslteathed upto 1100 uolts grade as per 15:694/1990
with ISI marfr, FIA/TAC approued.

2.

3.
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NEWCAB brand, PVC insulated LT Light Duty Cables are as per IS: 694-1990 and are suitable

forftxed uiring and fl exi b le op eration.

The cables are suitablefor use on AC single phase (earthen or unearthed) systemsfor rated uoltage

up to and including 1100 uolts. These cables can be used on DC systems for rated uoltage up to
including 1500 uolts to earth.

The most accePtable metals for conductors are coPPer due to their higher conductiuity and
ductility. As copper has got higher ffinityfor sulphut it corrodes in tlte atmosphere where sulphur

fumes are present. In these conditions tinned copper should be used.

The most economical construction is solid conductor i.e. conductor is made of one single utire. As

the area of conductor increases, solid conductor becomes more stiffand hence dfficult to ltandle.
In this case stranded construction is adopted. Here t/te conductor is made of number of strands. The

strands are arranged in spiral layers in I * 6 t 12 * 18 etcformations.

In case of conductors usedforflexible cable s, number of thefine copper strands are tuisted in one

direction toform a bunched conductor. In case of bigger size conductors, number of such bunched
conductors are stranded in rope construction to form the conducton Where crimping of lugs are

required tlte conductor has to be stranded or bunched construction only. The construction of
conductors as per IS-694 is asfollows, and they must asPer IS-8130/1984 ultich is the specificat;on

for con du ctors for e le ctri c ca b les.

Up to and including
6.0 Sq. mm

Solid / Stranded Class I or
Class 2

Aboue 6.0 Sq. mm Stranded Class 2

Flexible cables of all sizes Bunclted Class 5

As per the international practice tultich is also adopted by ISI, the size of the conductor is decitJed

by its resistance only. Tlte constructions of the conductor mentioned in tltefollouing tables are

only for guidance and are as Per marftet conuention. It may uary within tlte prescribed
Limix of IS-8130.

CABLES - Quality, Reliability 6 Durability
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INSUI-ATION:
The PVC coueing ouer conductor is called insulation and prouided by extrusion process. The
insulated conductor is called a core.

As per 15-694 the insulation should be ofType A PVC compound as per IS - 5831 and it is
suitablefor 70 C Continuous operation. In case of NEWCAB L.T. cables uith heat resisting

insulation the uord HR 85 is also printed.

Thefollouting colour code is usedfor identiftcation :

1 Core

2 Core
3 Core
4 Core
5 Core

6 Core €t aboue

White or Grey

Red and Blacft
Red, Yellou, Blue

Red, Yellotu, Blue,
Blacfr, Grey

Whit or Grey

Red and Blacft
Red, Blacfr, Green

Red, Yellou, Blue,
Blacfr, Green

A
Y
w

Reliability E DurabiliW

Red, Blacfr, Yellow, Blue, Red, Blacfr, Yellow, Blue,

Red, Yellou, Blue €y Blacft Red, Yellow, Blue, Green

Tuto adjacent cores Blue and Yellow (counting and direction
cores) and remaining Grey in each layen

OR By dffirent colours and helical colour marfting on cores.

OR By Printing Number on each cores

I-AYING UP :

In case of multi core cables the cores are laid up u.,ith suitable lay.

SHEATH:
The PVC coating on core of single core cables and on laid up cores in case of multi - core cables is

called SHEATH. As per 15-694 it should be of Type ST-1 PVC compound as per IS-5831.1t is

suitablefor 70 C continuous operation.

SHEATHCOLOUR
The colour of the sheath is generally BLACK. We may supply other colours also on request.
CABLE CODE:
Thefollouing codes are usedfor designating the cables as per Is-694 :

Copper Conductor

Aluminium Conductor

PVC Insulation

PVC Sheath

CABLES - auafitv,



lS:694

1 990

EXAMPLES:

1.5 Sq.mm

3 Core X 1.5 Sq. mm

Y : Plain coPPer conductot PVC insulated unsheathed cable hauing
SINGLE core of 1. 5 Sq. mm. conductor size.

YY : Plain Copper conductor, PVC insulated, Laid up, PVC sheathed

cable hauingTHREE cores of 1.5 Sq. mm conductor size.

DELTVERY LENGTH:

The cables are generally deliuered in 100 meters coils urapped with Polyethylene /Hessian.

House Hold Wires are Pacfted in 90 meters coils in attractiue Box pacfting. The bigger size of cables

are supplied on wooden drums.

!

l
I

''NEWCAB'' SINGLE coRE BRIGHT ANNEALED BARE SOLID/STRANDED COPPER CONDUCTOR PVC

INSULATED UNSHEATHED CABLE 6s0/1 100 V HOUSE SERVICE WIRES AS PER 15:694/199O WITH lsl MARK

Area in

Sq. mm

Construction No. & Dia

ol wite in'mm'
Resistance @ 20"C

Ohm/Km Max.
lnsulation Thickness

Nominalin mm

0verall Diameter
Apptox. mm.

Gurrent Rating
in Amp.

10 111 .12 18.1 0.7 2.60 10

15 1/1.38 12.1 o.7 2.90 13

1.5 3/0.80 12.1 o.7 3.25 13

2.5 111 .78 741 0.8 3.50 20

25 311.04 7.41 0.8 3.90 20

4 112.25 4.61 0.8 4.00 26

4 710.85 4.61 08 4.30 26

6 112.76 3.08 0.8 4,50 35

6 711.04 08 4.80 35

10 711.35 1.83 1.0 6.20 44

16 71170 1 .15 1.0 7.20 55

25 712.14 0.727 1.2 8.90 75

35 712.50 o.524 1.2 10.00 90

50 7i3.00 0.379 14 11.90 120

1911.78 0.387 11.90 120

70 1912.14 0.268 1.4 13.60 150

95 1912.50 0.193 1.6 15.80 '175

CABLES - QualiW Reliability tDurability
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',NEWCAB', BRIGHT ANNEALED BARE COPPER CONDUCTOR PVc INSULATED
UNSHEATHED 650/1100 V, SINGLE CORE CABLES FOR PANEL BOARD WIRING

AS PER 15:694/1990 WITH ISI MARK (UP TO s0 SQ. MM)

Area in
Sq. mm

Conductor
Construction

in General

Conductor
Dia

in mm

Max. DC
Resistance
Ohm/Km
At 20"C

lnsulation
Thickness
Nominal
in mm

Cable
Dia

(Approx)
in mm

Current
Rating
in Amp.

0.50 1610.20 0.94 39.00 0.60 2,20 4

o.75 241O.20 1.20 26.00 0.60 2.50 7

1.00 3210.20 1.34 19.s0 0.60 2.60 11

1.50 48t0.20 1.64 13.30 0.60 2.90 14

2.50 8010.20 2.08 7.98 0.70 3.50 19

4.00 56/0.30 2.61 4.95 0.80 4.30 26

6 84/0.30 3.50 3.300 0.80 5.30 33

10 63/0.45 4.60 1 .910 1.00 6.70 45
'16 10110.45 6.00 1.210 1.00 8.20 60

25 158/0.45 7.60 0.780 1.20 '10.00 75

35 22010.45 8.70 0.554 1.20 11.3 95

50 315/0.45 10.60 0.386 1.40 13.5 125

70 44010.45 12.30 o.272 1.60 15.5 170

95 s9710.45 14.70 0.206 1.80 18.5 210

120 75510.45 16.70 0.161 2.OO 20.9 235

150 9431O.45 18.30 0j29 2.OO 22.5 295

185 1 163/0.45 20.00 0.106 2.2 24.6 330

240 1508/0.45 23.00 0.0801 2.2 27.6 400

Note : Cable above 50 sq,mm. are not covered by 15:694 but are as per 13:2465

'.NEWCAB', BRIGHT ANNEALED BARE coPPER coNDUcToR PVc INSULATED
AND SHEATHED 650/1100 V MULTICORE FLEXIBLE CABLES AS PER 15:694/199O

Alea
in

Sq.
mm

Construction
No./Dia

Cond
Dia
in

mm

Eesistance
@20.c

0hms/Km
(Max)

lnsulalion
thickness
nominal

mm

Core
0ia
mm

Shealh thickness in
mm nominal

overall Diameter in
mn Approx

Current
Hating
Amp.

2 Core 3 Core 4 Core 2 Core 3 Core 4 Gore

6 8410.3 3.50 3.30 0.80 5.10 1.15 1 .15 1.40 12.60 13.40 15.20 33

10 063/0.45 4.60 1.91 1.00 6.60 1.40 1.40 1.40 16.00 17.00 18.80 45

16 101/0.45 6.00 1.21 1.00 8.00 1.40 1.40 1.40 18.80 20.10 22.20 60

25 158/0.45 7.60 0.780 1.20 10.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 24.0O 25.60 28.20 75

35 22010.45 8.70 0.554 1.20 1 
'1 .10 2.00 2.00 2.00 26.30 28.00 31.00 95

Note : Cables above 4.00 sq.mm are not covered by 15:694 but are Generally as per 15:694-1990

CABLES - Quality, Reliability E DurabiliW
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..NEWCAB'' PVC INSULATED AND SHEATHED HEAVY DUTY FLExIBLE MULTICORE CABLES
MANUFACTURED WITH ELECTROLITY BRIGHT ANNEALED BARE COPPER CONDUCTOR AS PER
lSr 8139 FOR WORKING VOLTAGE 6s0/1100 VOLTS AS PER lS:694/1990 wlTH lsl MARK

Area sq. mm.
General Construction No./Dia
Conductor Dia in mm.
Avg. lnsu. thickness in mm.
Core dia in mm.
Max. Conductor resistance in
Ohms/km at 20'C.
Recommended Current Rating in Amp.

0.50
1610.20

0.94
0,60
2.20

39.00

4

0.75
2410.20

1.20
0.60
2.50

26.00

7

1.00
3210.20

1,34
0.60
2.60

19.50

11

1,50
4810.20

1.64
0.60
2.90

13.30

14

3,50
7.98

19

4.30
4.95

26

2.50 4.00
80/0.20 56/0.30

2.08 2.61
o.70 0.80

No. of Cores:
2 Avg. Sheath thickness mm.

App. overall Dia mm.
1.0

10.6
09
68

0.9
6.2

09
76

0.9
7.O

10
90

Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

0.9
7.2

09
66

'1 0
96

09
75

3 0.9
8.1

1.0
11.3

average. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

0.9
7.2

0.9
7.9

1.0
10.5

1.0
9.0

0.9
8.1

4 1.0
12.4

"NEWCAB" MULTTcoRE RoUND pvc TNSULATED FLEXTBLE cABLES (6 coRES To 24 coREs)
GENERALLY AS PER LATEST lS SPECIFICATION 15:694/199O FOR WORKING

VOLTAGE UP TO AND INCLUDING 110 VOLTS.

Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

0.90
8,50

1.00
9.50

1.00
10.70

1.20
15.30

1.00
9.80

1 .10
12.70

6

Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

1.00
9.s0

1.00
10.70

1.20
15.30

1.10
12.70

7 0.90
8.50

1.00
9,80

Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

1.00
10.40

1 .10
11.90

8 1.00
9.30

1,00
10.70

1.20
14.10

1.30
16.90

1O Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

1 .10
12.20

1.10
13.80

1.00
10.80

1.10
12.60

1.30
16.60

1.40
20.00

12 Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

1 .10
14.30

1.00
11.20

1 .10
13.00

1.30
17.20

1.40
20.70

1 .10
12.60

Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

1 .'10

12.00
1 .10

13.70
1.30

18.10
1.40

21.80
14 1 .10

13.30
1.20

15.20

Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

1.20
14.60

1.40
19.30

1.50
23.20

16 1 .10
12.60

1.20
14.20

1.20
16.00

19 Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

'1.30

15.60
1.40

20.30

'1.50

24.50
1.20

14.90
1.30

17.10
1.10

13.20

Avg. Sheath thickness mm.
App. overall Dia mm.

1.30
18.20

1.40
23.80

1.50
28.80

24 1.20
15.60

1.30
17.60

1,40
20.20

CABLES - Quality, Reliability E Durability



''NEWCAB'' BRIGHTANNEALED BARE COPPER CONDUCTOR PVC INSULATED UNSHEATHED 650/11OOV
SINGLE CORE CABLES FOR HOUSE WIRING AS PER 15:694/1990 WITH ISI MARK, FIA/TAG Approved

Nominal
area ol

Gonductor
(sq. mm.)

No/Size

ol wire
in MM.

(No/MM.)

Nom,

lnsulation
Thickness

(MM.}

Resistance

@ 20'c
0hms/km

(Max.)

Continues Current Ratting at 400 ..... temp. (Ampsl

Nearesl Equivalent SizeBunched Encrosed in clipped direct to suilace

conduir rrunkins #r'#flt'r'Jfi11,

+ * * * t SWG INCH

100 H.W. 14i0.3 07 18.10 '11 I 12 12 = 1118 11044

150 H.W.2210.3 0.7 12.10 13 11 16 15 >3122 31029

250 H.W.36/0.3 08 741 18 16 22 20 >3120 3/036

400 H.W. 56/0.3 OB 4,96 24 20 29 26 <7120 71036

6.00 H.W.85/0.3 08 3.30 31 25 37 33 >7118 71044

*' Two Cables single phase AC * As per Conductor Class 2 of lS : 8130/1984

* Three or Four Cable Three Phase AC * As per Conductor Class 5 of lS : 8130/1984

FLAT CABLE - AS PER 15:694

S As per lS : 396'1 (Part V) 1968

PVC SHEATH
PVC INSUI.ATION
COPPER CONDUCTOR

Submersible Pump cable is a specialized productto be used for submersible pumps in a deep well. The
area of installation is physically restrictive, and the environment is very hostile. NEWCAB is designed
and manufactured keeping in mind these factors to achieve the highest possible degree of reliability.

650 / 110 VOLTS NEWCAB THREE CORE FLAT CABLES FOR SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS

THE ABOVE DATA IS INDICATIVE AND MAY BE REVISED WITHOUT PRIOR INFORMATION
NEWCAB WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF INCORRECT APPLICATION

CONDUCTOR Approx
Diameter of
Conductor

mm

Calculated
Resistance

of Conductor
@20'c

Ohm/Km

PVC INSULATION PVC SHEATH Current
Rating

at
400 c
Amps.

Nominal
Area in

Sq.mm,

Nos. & Dia.
of Wire

Nos./mm.

Radial
Thickness

mm.

Radial
Thickness

mm.

15 2210.30 1.70 12.7 08 1.15 14

2.5 36/0.30 2.10 7.6 09 1 .'15 18

4.O 56/0.30 2.70 4.71 1.0 1 .15 26

6.0 85/0.30 3.50 3.14 1.0 1 .15 31

10.0 140/0.30 4.60 1.82 1.0 1.40 42

16.0 22610.30 5.90 1.16 1.0 1.40 57

25.0 354/0.30 7.60 o.743 1.2 2.00 72

35.0 495/0.30 8,80 o.527 12 2.00 90

NEW AGD CABLE INDUSTRIES


